Three- (3-) Day Permit. Fee: one hundred fifty dollars 

($150).
(C) Commercial fishing permits and other fees.

1. Resident Commercial Fishing Permit (3 CSR 10-10.720). 
Fee: forty-four dollars ($44).

2. Nonresident Commercial Fishing Permit (3 CSR 10-
10.720). Fee: three hundred forty-nine dollars ($349).

3. Commercial fishing gear tags required by 3 CSR 10-
10.720:

A. Each trammel net one hundred (100) yards or less: 
Fee: fifty-two dollars ($52);

B. Each gill net one hundred (100) yards or less: Fee: fifty-
two dollars ($52);

C. Each seine one hundred (100) yards or less: Fee: fifty-
two dollars ($52);

D. Each hoop net: Fee: nine dollars ($9); and
E. Each fifty (50) hooks or fraction thereof: Fee: nine 

dollars ($9).
4. Resident Roe Fish Commercial Harvest Permit (3 CSR 10-

10.722). Fee: six hundred forty-one dollars ($641).
5. Nonresident Mississippi River Roe Fish Commercial 

Harvest Permit (3 CSR 10-10.724). Fee: four thousand four 
hundred twenty dollars ($4,420).

6. Resident Roe Fish Dealer Permit (3 CSR 10-10.728). Fee: 
six hundred thirty-one dollars ($631).

7. Nonresident Roe Fish Dealer Permit (3 CSR 10-10.728). 
Fee: three thousand twenty-two dollars ($3,022).

(D) Tag and Release Fishing Promotion Permit (3 CSR 10-
10.732). Fee: two hundred seventy-six dollars ($276).

(E) Fish Utilization Permit (3 CSR 10-10.739). Fee: twenty-five 
dollars ($25).

(F) Commercial Game Processing Permit (3 CSR 10-10.744). 
Fee: twenty-seven dollars ($27).

(G) Taxidermy and Tanning Permit (3 CSR 10-10.767). Fee: 
thirty-eight dollars ($38).